

				03 FY	02 FY	
LABOR FORCE (thds., s.a.) 1/	May-03	Apr-03	May-02	Jul - May	Jul - May	% Ch.
Civilian Population (n.s.a)	2,973.6	2,969.2	2,929.3	2,955.8	2,902.6	1.8
Labor Force	1,411.9	1,406.4	1,347.5	1,375.6	1,326.6	3.7
Participation Rate (% , n.s.a.)	47.8	47.5	46.3	46.5	45.7	1.8
Employment, Total	1,240.7	1,232.7	1,181.6	1,209.2	1,167.7	3.5
Unemployed, Total	171.4	174.6	166.0	166.3	158.5	5.0
Unemployment Rate (%)	12.1	12.4	12.3	12.1	11.9	1.4
Employment Rate (% , n.s.a.)	42.0	41.6	40.7	40.9	40.2	1.7
				03 FY	02 FY	
PAYROLL EMPLOYMENT 2/	May-03	Apr-03	May-02	Jul - May	Jul - May	% Ch.
Total (thds.)	990.0	989.2	982.1	986.6	984.7	0.2
Government	300.0	299.9	291.8	297.5	287.4	3.5
Private	690.0	689.3	690.3	689.0	697.3	-1.2
Mining	1.2	1.2	1.2	1.2	1.3	-6.9
Construction	65.4	65.4	67.1	65.7	69.6	-5.5
Trade	155.1	154.0	158.1	156.3	159.8	-2.2
Transportation, Warehouse & Utilities	16.7	16.8	17.2	17.0	17.6	-3.7
Information	20.6	20.9	21.2	21.3	21.8	-2.2
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate	44.5	44.5	44.4	44.5	44.4	0.1
Services	267.2	267.5	263.0	264.6	260.9	1.4
Manufacturing	119.3	118.9	118.1	118.4	121.8	-2.8
Durable Goods	47.0	46.7	47.7	47.5	49.5	-4.1
Nonmetallic Mineral Product	4.0	4.2	4.4	4.2	4.5	-5.1
Fabricated Metal Product	6.2	6.0	6.3	6.2	6.4	-3.8
Computer and Electronic	11.1	11.1	11.4	11.2	11.5	-2.2
Electrical Equipment	6.7	6.7	6.7	7.0	7.1	-1.8
Other	19.1	18.6	18.8	18.9	20.1	-5.8
Nondurable goods	72.3	72.3	70.4	71.0	72.3	-1.9
Food	13.5	13.4	13.8	13.0	14.6	-10.8
Apparel	12.4	12.7	11.9	12.4	11.8	4.9
Chemicals	31.4	31.3	30.6	31.1	30.2	3.0
Other	15.0	14.9	14.0	14.5	15.7	-8.1
				03 FY	02 FY	
PROMOTION ACTIVITIES 3/	May-03	Apr-03	May-02	Jul - May	Jul - May	% Ch.
Number of Projects	17	20	24	146	115	27.0
Employment Committed	554	567	1,372	8,435	7,870	7.2
Payroll Committed (\$ thds.)	8,727	8,548	31,458	174,208	177,708	-2.0
Investment Committed (\$ thds.)	35,484	7,594	135,339	386,864	798,734	-51.6
Number of Plant Openings	5	6	10	58	61	-4.9
Employment at Beginning Operation	36	140	98	1,696	1,044	62.5
Plant Shutdowns	2	2	2	34	71	-52.1
Employment Lost in Shutdowns	3	12	6	495	2,998	-83.5
				03 FY	02 FY	
TOURISM (thds.) 4/	Mar-03	Feb-03	Mar-02	Jul - Mar	Jul - Mar	% Ch.
Total Hotel Registrations	166.3	150.7	164.2	1,323.3	1,182.0	12.0
Residents	34.4	31.0	36.1	377.3	336.1	12.2
Nonresidents	131.8	119.7	128.2	946.0	845.9	11.8
Tourist Hotel Registrations	161.8	147.2	159.4	1,283.4	1,142.1	12.4
Residents	33.0	29.4	34.4	361.0	320.9	12.5
Nonresidents	128.9	117.8	125.0	922.4	821.2	12.3
Occupancy Rate Tourist Hotels (%)	74.0	77.0	73.7	67.2	62.6	7.3

				03 FY	02 FY	
CONSUMER PRICE INDEX (% ch.) 5/	May-03	Apr-03	May-02	Jul - May	Jul - May	
All Families	0.2	0.9	0.8	8.2	4.5	
Food & Beverage	0.8	1.8	1.0	13.3	9.8	
Housing	-0.4	-0.2	1.1	2.0	-1.1	
Apparel & Upkeep	-0.2	-0.6	-0.2	-1.1	-1.9	
Transportation	-1.0	-0.2	1.4	3.3	-3.1	
Medical Care	0.0	0.2	-0.2	3.3	4.7	
Education & Recreation	0.0	0.0	0.1	1.3	3.9	
				03 FY	02 FY	
ELECTRIC ENERGY CONSUMPTION 6/	Apr-03	Mar-03	Apr-02	Jul - Apr	Jul - Apr	% Ch.
Total (mm kwh)	1,570	1,635	1,481	16,496	15,740	4.8
Residential	563	573	520	6,050	5,702	6.1
Commercial	653	691	613	6,745	6,463	4.4
Industrial	317	331	310	3,303	3,190	3.5
Other	37	39	39	398	385	3.4
				03 FY	02 FY	
CONSTRUCTION 7/	Apr-03	Mar-03	Apr-02	Jul - Apr	Jul - Apr	% Ch.
Number of Construction Permits	759	880	861	7,685	7,150	7.5
Private	704	813	839	7,234	6,952	4.1
Public	55	67	22	451	198	127.8
Value of Construction Permits (thds. \$)	257,930	159,556	154,190	2,308,673	1,788,614	29.1
Industrial	17,414	8,115	2,338	149,256	64,469	131.5
Commercial	30,085	21,712	12,401	200,045	180,254	11.0
Residential	96,351	71,064	98,027	1,006,710	834,828	20.6
Other	114,080	58,665	41,424	952,662	709,063	34.4
Number New Dwelling Units	1,482	1,249	1,466	14,846	14,689	1.1
Private	1,274	1,231	1,466	14,290	14,107	1.3
Public	208	18	0	556	582	-4.5
Value New Dwelling Units (thds. \$)	75,518	65,755	93,354	797,339	783,525	1.8
Private	70,706	65,400	93,354	755,259	734,203	2.9
Public	4,812	355	0	42,080	49,322	-14.7
				03 FY	02 FY	
CEMENT DATA (thds.) 8/	May-03	Apr-03	May-02	Jul - May	Jul - May	% Ch.
Domestic Production (94lb. bags)	3,000	2,772	3,107	31,871	32,062	-0.6
Estimated Total Sales (94lb. bags & bulk) *	3,480	3,809	3,740	40,242	39,048	3.1
* Including imports				03 FY	02 FY	
EXTERNAL TRADE (million \$) 7/	Mar-03	Feb-03	Mar-02	Jul - Mar	Jul - Mar	% Ch.
Exports	4,255	3,953	4,459	40,010	34,754	15.1
United States	3,589	3,359	4,047	34,826	30,728	13.3
Foreign Countries	660	589	406	5,129	3,973	29.1
Virgin Islands	6	4	5	56	53	5.5
Imports	2,980	2,878	2,790	24,648	21,344	15.5
United States	1,487	1,322	1,367	12,371	10,785	14.7
Foreign Countries	1,399	1,479	1,348	11,597	10,046	15.4
Virgin Islands	94	78	75	680	513	32.5
Trade Balance	1,275	1,075	1,668	15,362	13,410	14.6

				03 FY	02 FY	
TRANSPORTATION & CARGO 9/	Dec-02	Nov-02	Dec-01	Jul - Dec	Jul - Dec	% Ch.
Air Passenger Traffic (thds.)						
Inbound	480	375	424	2,408	2,217	8.6
Outbound	442	380	411	2,379	2,218	7.3
Net Balance	39	-5	13	29	-1	-4,382.4
Air cargo (thds. of lbs.)						
Inbound	37,730	36,937	32,864	221,211	190,503	16.1
Outbound	28,120	24,993	27,650	168,053	155,732	7.9
Net Balance	9,610	11,943	5,214	53,157	34,770	52.9
	Quarterly Change			Outstanding Balance		
COMMERCIAL BANKING (million \$) 10/	I 03	IV 02	I 02	I 03	I 02	% Ch.
Total assets	1,306.2	2,455.3	945.3	70,590.3	63,065.4	11.9
Cash & Inter. Bearing Placement	610.0	-164.0	-1,179.2	3,066.4	1,658.3	84.9
Investment	-1,181.5	1,245.4	2,023.6	24,939.9	25,164.4	-0.9
Loans & Leases, Net of Unearned Income, Reserved & Allowances	979.5	1,302.3	-111.1	37,492.6	33,556.4	11.7
Other Assets	898.2	71.6	212.0	5,091.4	2,686.3	89.5
Total Liabilities and Capital	1,306.2	2,455.3	945.3	70,590.3	63,065.4	11.9
Total Liabilities	1,089.3	2,252.9	880.4	65,557.0	58,983.9	11.1
Deposits	94.4	1,701.2	257.0	40,096.6	36,061.2	11.2
Non Interest-bearing	328.0	481.1	-226.4	7,129.1	7,831.9	-9.0
Interest-bearing	-233.7	1,220.0	483.3	32,967.4	28,229.3	16.8
Other Liabilities	995.1	551.7	623.4	25,460.5	22,922.7	11.1
Capital	216.9	202.3	64.9	5,033.3	4,081.5	23.3
Selected Loan Activity						
Real Estate	1,193.4	746.5	347.1	20,082.7	16,864.3	19.1
Commercial, Indust. & Agr.	-177.3	419.2	-145.8	11,119.5	10,606.7	4.8
Individuals	-58.8	54.9	-339.1	5,703.2	5,584.6	2.1
Leases	20.7	11.1	8.2	506.2	470.1	7.7
Other Loans	23.2	80.0	-2.3	675.4	560.0	20.6
	Preliminary			03 FY	02 FY	
GOVERNMENT REVENUES (million \$) 11/	May-03	Apr-03	May-02	Jul - May	Jul - May	% Ch.
General Fund Gross Revenues	605.8	1,213.1	583.1	7,046.2	6,630.6	6.3
Less: Reserve for Tax Refunds	-30.0	-30.0	-28.0	-330.0	-308.0	7.1
General Fund Net Revenues and Adm. Actions	575.8	1,183.1	555.1	6,716.2	6,322.6	13.4
General Fund Net Revenues	575.8	1,183.1	555.1	6,716.2	6,288.6	6.8
Tax Revenues	513.7	1,129.3	470.3	6,009.7	5,666.9	6.0
Income Taxes	373.5	982.7	334.0	4,433.1	4,299.6	3.1
Individuals	235.2	514.3	223.5	2,463.8	2,312.4	6.5
Corporations	78.3	423.7	80.4	1,403.9	1,389.5	1.0
Withheld to Nonresidents	51.6	35.4	20.6	471.1	484.3	-2.7
Tollgate	3.1	4.4	3.2	34.3	49.5	-30.8
Excise Taxes, Total	134.4	143.1	131.1	1,493.9	1,288.6	15.9
Alcoholic Beverages	24.6	24.9	28.0	270.7	224.5	20.5
Motor Vehicles	43.9	36.0	45.9	457.1	376.1	21.5
5% General Excise Tax	45.5	41.4	41.7	460.8	446.9	3.1
Licenses, Total	5.8	3.3	4.9	80.0	77.0	4.0
Nontax Revenues	28.0	25.3	55.9	397.1	306.6	29.5
From Non-Commonwealth Sources	34.1	28.5	29.0	309.4	315.1	-1.8
Excise on Offshore Shipments	32.1	26.7	25.3	287.3	289.7	-0.8